

**Court No. - 76**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 33649 of 2019

**Applicant :-** Rama Rao

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Ved Byas Mishra

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Aniruddha Singh,J.**

This is the second bail application on behalf of the applicant. The first bail application of the applicant was rejected by Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J. vide order dated 19.2.2018 in Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 5983 of 2018.

List/ put up with previous bail application before the appropriate Bench.

**Order Date :-** 20.8.2019

A. Singh