

**Court No. - 67**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 33649 of 2019

**Applicant :-** Rama Rao

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Ved Byas Mishra

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.**

This is the second bail application. While rejecting the first bail application, this Court has expected that the trial would be concluded within a period of one year. First bail application was rejected on 19.2.2018. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the trial is progressing with a snail's pace and he wants some time to file order-sheet.

Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to file a supplementary affidavit annexing the entire order-sheet till date within ten days.

List in the week commencing 16th March, 2020.

**Order Date :-** 13.2.2020

M. Kumar