

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 33649 of 2019

**Applicant :-** Rama Rao

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Ved Byas Mishra

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.**

This bail application is tied up to this Bench.

Learned AGA is present.

It has been given to understand that since Lawyers are abstaining from work vide resolution of Bar Association dated 04.03.2021.

Taking into account that lawyers are shunning from judicial work, thus in the interest of justice, let this matter be listed once again on on 26.03.2021.

**Order Date :-** 5.3.2021

Abhishek Sri.